UNOFFICIAL COPY

:918160420

Doc# 1910816042 Fee ≇44.00

2HSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

EDWARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 04/18/2019 02:50 PM PG: 1 OF 4

MAIL TO:

2901 S MICHISAN AVE H608

CHICASO FL 60616 SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

(CORPORATION TO INDIVIDUAL)

ILLINOIS

T184243701 10F1

National Mortgage Association (P.O. Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265-0043), a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States of America and duly authorized to transact business in the State of ILUNOIS, party of the first part, and Unity Community Revitalization Corp. (2901 S Michigan Ave Ste 608 Cricago, IL 60616), party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten dollars and no/100s) in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the party of the second part, and to their heirs and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of Cook and the State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, FASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND ANY OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD.

Together with all and singular the hereditament and appurtenances mercunder belonging, or in otherwise appertaining, and the reversions, remainder and remainders, tents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described profises, with the hereditament and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever

The Grantor promises or covenants to defend title to the property from and against all lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through or under Grantor and none other.

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER(S): 31-01-108-034-1007

PROPERTY ADDRESS(ES): 2807 Willow Road 107, Homewood, IL, 60430

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER			TAX	18-Apr-2019
		1	COUNTY:	0.00
			ILLINOIS:	0.00
			TOTAL:	0.00
_	31-01-108-034-1007		20190301626531	0-653-925-280



1910816042 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	Fannie Mae a	n/k/a Federal National Mortgage
	Association	AR)
		McCalls Raymer Leibert Pierce, LLC orney in Fact nin N. Burstein
STATE OF IL)	aa
COUNTY OF COOK)	SS
900		
hereby certify that Benjamir ? a/k/a Federal National Mortga name(s) is/are subscribed to the	i. Burstein, personally know ge Association, and person the foregoing instrument, apply signed, sealed and delive	own to me to be the attorney in fact for Fannie Mae nally known to me to be the same person(s) whose ppeared before me this day in person and severally ered the said instrument, as his/her/their free and
Signed or attested before me o	on20 day of Ma.ch, 2	NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires	06/20/2022_	
This Instrument was prepared Amanda Griffin/McCalla Ray I North Dearborn, Suite 1200,	mer Leibert Pierce, LLC	AMANDA K GRIFFIN Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 20, 2022
	NT TAX BILLS TO: HISAM AVE # 60	EXEMPT under provisions of paragraph Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act Date: Sign:

1910816042 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

UNIT 107 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN WILLOW ROAD CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20973603. IN SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



1910816042 Page: 4 of 4

ATTORNING FIT LEGULAND TY FUND FRICE.

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or the grantor's agent affirms that, to the best of his or her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation, or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

laws of the State of Illinois.	As Attorney-in-Factorial for Fannie
Dated 4//6 19	As Attorney-in-Factorial National
	Signature of Grantor or Agent 'di National
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
Day day of June , 2019 North Year	OFFICIAL SEAL MICHAEL J. HENRY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 06/22/2021
Notary Same	
The grantee or the grantee's agent affirms and verifics that the naminterest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illino's corporation hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or required to do business or required to do business or required.	n, or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and siness or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other
Illinois.	McCalla Pau
Dated	As Attorney in a language acent
	By Chasociation
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement commisdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for s	icerning the identify Loga grantee shall be guilty of a Class C
(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if Transfer Tax Act.)	exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate
	Ox
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	OFFICIAL SEAL MICHAEL J. HENRY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
day of Month Year	My Commission Expires 06/22/2021